 PETITION FOK ZONING VA:IANCE
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
. The legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore and which
‘described in the ﬂﬁMﬂMﬂﬂtl]ﬂmmpmﬂl:
Variance from Section 202 a_ﬁf}_.! to permit a side ymad s_g_tr.a:k of 16 Teel

R W

and a rear yard setbock of 'E'_I_ut 1p 11ew of the reguired 30 [eet and

e N LR T T & 2

40 fest, respectively.
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DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDBLIC WURKS
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204

- — o R & W - - —-_—— = .

of the Z of a
| I-llh-nn- m'ommmmumwhm

HALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 28, 1582 HARRY | PISTEL P E

. DWMECTOR
i severa hardship is caused by my current lack of retall, offlce Mr. & Mre, Simon B. Welner hogust 19, 1982
P ¥ my Y O s & £307 Shelrick Drive -
srvi warehouse space, This form of expansicn 23 the only wsy 1 <an Towoun, masrylend 21204 | Baltimore, Maryland 21209
expand in an economicslly feasilblie mancer, ‘ < REr Cane #63-89-4 (Iten Vo, 22) Mr. Willism E. Hammord
Hicholiss B Commoda | Petitioner - Simon Welner, ot ux 1 Zoning Cormissioner
e s e . Variance Petition . County Office m%
Property is 10 be posted and advertised as pres-ribed by Zoming Regulations fi Towscn, Maryland
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weiner: o
I, or we, to pay expenses of above Varisnce advertising. efe., of tils EHRE P ' Re: Itam #22 (1982-1%83)
ﬂmwhﬂnuh_ﬂhh“mmiﬂ R g mmm—mmn—ummnﬂmwﬂm U Property Owner: BSiron 8. & Esther P. Weinar
County adop'ed pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. e ineerin g nhﬂn::dhﬂih H:::m rﬂntﬂnﬂ petition. The fﬂ._ : T 1 W/5 Reisterstown Rd. 368' N. from centerline
o are tonded to indicate appropristencds of goning actien Ly of Chatsworth Ave.
Lﬁh“ﬂhﬂn %ﬁ ooty s FPRA roquested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or MAcres: 1.646 District: 4th
-‘““. hﬂmm: ’ e i probleas with resmrd to the development plans that may have & bearing o
Mhh_ﬁnﬂﬂﬂhﬂhﬂmu on this case. The Director of Plamnings may file a written report with 3 Dear Mr. Hammonc:
* proog Sonis HHEN the Zoning Commiseioner with rocosmendations as to the pultabvility of
Contrart Purchaser: Legal Owneris): the requested zorings. The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submittad to this
Sim Hon i AN Dagrsimmy R office for review by the Toning Advisory Comittee in conpection with the subject
=~ B =i - - S i s e L bt Frmdeci BiaAnDing In view of your proposal to comstruct an addition to the nide of Lteemn.
bt : v (T3 v i Bk A i your existing building, this wariance hearing Iow petoacks 16 required. :
General:
e e s i e Buard of Dfens.ioh Particular attention ehould be afforded to the commentis of the
e o i comie dsiniseration | State Highwsy Adminigtration and Department of Permits and Licenses. : Relsterstown Road (Md, 140) ls a State Road; therefore, all isprovements,
B e a by B il= = B e S o e T Esther P. “elnes - indaak et If further information is required you contact Mr. Gecrge Wittman intersecticns, entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road come
; or Prist Name) .~ | TR Tl Ry Buwe Loyt at 659-1350 and Mr., Ted Burnbanm st m—%. respectively. ' under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Rny utility
_ﬂ ﬁ W I*'—‘:J ' T constriction within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards,
................................ i Lt el Sy ,mﬁlﬁ_-, =, in sddition to the above, the site plan should be revised to g spocifications and approval of the State in addition to thoge of Baltimore County.
and Stake Signature e L:ﬂmmmmmn@im-ﬂmﬂm .
2 = ) anitimore County highway and utility isprovemen's are not directly immolvad.
o Petitioner: L Frelosed sre all comments submitted from the mesbers of the ;
= £307 Sheirick Drive 3983105 Committee at this time that offer or sequest information on your 5 Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizat.on omuld
I ----'-—"------.-----."..-_-“....--.-ﬁ__ petition. If sinilar commento from the remaining meshers are recelived, result in a sediment pollution probles, damaging private and public holdings down-
=3 et imare. Harviand 21209 1 will forwvard thes to you. Otherwise, any comment that ie not stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all gradirg,
& R T I L I R Sl ¥ 2 = =i i esras i g BAL A e ey informstive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was including the stripping of top soll.
. City and Stnte TR T . accepted for filing on the date of the encloped [ilins certificate =
= . il ) " schedulsd accordingly. . The Petitioner must prowvide necessary drainage faclilities (temporary or
- e riiieiiesessssseeesenes  Name, stdress and phooe number of legal oemer. %an- permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damares to adjacent propert les,
Fper tract parchass O fepresemtative W be conts .. Very traly yours, . especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any probiem which
< - may result, coe to lmproper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities,
l.é 1 ey mmmmaames sscmrmmean k| S e i A i e ,-’Z .ﬁ‘j %é 2 = would be the full responsibility of the Developer.
[ s Telephone No.: wICHOLAS B. The Petitiner is cautioned that no encroactment by construction of any
T ;'_'_"’_ ST U Chalrman structure, including footings, is permitted within Baltimore County rights—of —wuy
5 el ™5 S Phons FECtach Zordins Flans Advigory Committes :-, and utility easements. During the course of constiuction oo this property,
& 5 OOORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ves: TN pee . r;a*m?mmthﬂfumbfunmtmum for the public sanltary Sewerage
2 i > Enelotures ce: Béwin J. Elrby & Asgoc. I traversilyg this property.
e . 19832 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ?2 N, Court St. -
e g L ey b Fosi 5o tha the PUDLL: berig be had befre the Vestainster, Yaryland 21157 |
! are
Commissioner of Baitumare ummm;um“hlzngmm_htmr r
County, on the ... St amet Ccwber 19032 a %W ook
) 4
e R W@ --------E-----‘--—- e
. -
{over) | Bacrriey DEPA
) Lowsll K Bridwsll .
i Maryland Department of Transportation (ﬂ% BALTA TMWC&UH’ET
= Slatw righmay Adeurutiation M5 Caltriger e TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
R Lemima ron TOWSOM,. MARYLAND 21204
: 494-3550
- - August 6, 1982
e STEPHEN £ COLLNG
DIRECTOR
/ August 6, 1982 Mr, W, Hammond
Item #22 (1982-1983)
Property Owner: Simon B. & Esther P. Weiner Ak It is reqguested that the pian be revised prior to hearing
Pagas 2 . August 2%, 19862
Aogust 15, 1942 Mr. William Hammocnd je: ZAC Meeting of 7-27-84
foning Commissioner ITEM: #22. Very truly yours,
Geteral: (Cont'd) county Office Bldg. Property Owner: Simon B. f
Towson, Md. 21204 & Esther P, Welner ({,{,M_é
This office has no further coment in regard to the plan submitted for ; Locaticn: W/S Relisterstown ) Mr. Willisms Mammond
Zoning Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 22 (1982-1983) . Attention: Mr. N commodari Rd,. (Route 140) ,368" N, from Charles Lee, Chief Zoning Commissloner
— canteriine of Chatsworth Ave. Bureau of Engineering County Office Puilding
Very #ruly yours, Existing foning: M.L.R. & Accuss Permits Towson, Maryland 21704
: ¥ 4 BT B.L. "
ey HGIM 52 Proposed Zonings Variance CL:GWevrd By: George Wittman
~ROE_T A. MORTON, F.E., to permit a side yard setback : \ RE: ZAC Meeting of July 27, 1982
Bureau of Public Services of 16' and a rear yard set- cct Nr, J. Wimbley
back of 7' in lieu of the
w*mm:u Iﬂquiﬂﬂ sul and ‘ﬂl . Dear rr. Hammond:
Acress 1.646
co:  Jack Wishley pistrict: 4th
b The Department of Tratfic Engineering has no commants for
63 W 41 Pos. Sheet Desr k. Basmonds items number 16, 17, 10, 19, 21 m@
N 16 K Topo ' on review of the revised site plan of July 14, 1982 and field
o S inspection the State Highway Administration finds revieions will
be required Ly the plan. i truly yours, 2
P i |
Wwith the existing entrance only 23' wide, the gtate Highway _"% / //// / .
Administration will reguire the existing entrance widened to 35' _..-;.;,-t/“t 7o :;{ . a
and be constructed as an in-common access with Union Trust Bank. Michasel 5. Flanigan ,S
Enqinesring hssociate II
A letter of agreement between tUnion Trust Bank and Maryland
china Company must accompany  any application for revision to the B
existing entrance. rl]
1f it is not possible to construct an in-commorn ACCESS another
option would be the use of a one-way ingress and one way egress
as shown on the attached plan.
Any improvement to the highway frontage must be through State |
Y Hignway Administration access permit. . -0 -

My taioghone number 18 (301) 659-1350
Telatypewriim fof [mpared Heenng o Speach
A3 TSRS Baitirnore Metro — SAS0MEY OC Matro — 1-800-403-5065 Giatewice Todl Frae
B0 Bos T17 7 TOT Morth Caivert St Baitimirn, Maryland 29203 - 077
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P
MHHWEEMEMHWM.H
day of ——Noyember 1952 that the hewwin Petition for Variance(y) to permit & side
yard setback of |16 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet and a rear yard setback of 7 feel
in lieu of the required 40 feet, in accordance with the site plan prepared by Edwin 1.
Kirby & Associates, revised July 14, 1982, and marked Petitioners’ Exhibit 1, is hereby
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the following re-

strictions:

i land Depart-
1. C iance with the comments submitted by the Mary
n:::PIﬁ! Transportation, dated August 6, 1982, and the Department
of Permits and Licenses, dated August 16, 1982,

' ' h above,
. A revised site plan, incorporating the restriction set fort
: m;-.: be submitted for approval by the Maryland Department of 2
Transportation, the Department of Public Works, and the m_l_hqc

Marsung and Zoning. / _

Rzltimore County

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

B = A0AE

+Col insw,,
i -~ E's 281 223

&2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TONWSON MARYLAND 21204
625- 700

Nr. William Rammand
Taniny Cosmissiconer
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baleimore County Nffice Puilding

Attention: WMok Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning #lans Advisory Committes

RE: Property Owner: Simon B. and Esther P. Welner
Locaticn: W/S Relsterstown Road 368°' N, from centerline of Chatsworth Avenue
Item Wo.: 22 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Juiy "7, 1982
Cantlemen:
rsuant to your reguest, the referenced propesty has been surveyed by this
B.reau and the comments below merked with an "X® are applicable and reguired
to be corrscted or incorporated into tie final plans for the property.
fx) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property sre required and ahall be
located at intervals or __ 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Balumore Jounty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.
%) 2. A second means of wvehicle acoess is required for the site, Second mesns of vehicle

access s required for proposed warehousa.
f )] 3. The wvehicle dead and condicion shown at

EACEEDS the maximum allowed By the Flre Department,

f ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Firsa Preveption Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

(X} 5. The buildings and stiuctures existing or propcsed on the sits shall
comply with all applicable requirement: of the National Fire Protection
Azsociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1376 Bdition pricr

L0 OCCUpPAncy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

f ) 7. The Fire Prevencion Buresu has no comments, at this time,

Foted and .,ff? o f*’ s f{':.";",‘l"?'-‘ﬁ' -‘j"

REVIEWTR: ~ ool F Vs fe/y 2 Approved s i~ = &

Pleaning Fire Pfevention Burssu
Special i O
JE/nb | em
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZOCNING COMMISSIONEE

W/'S of Reisterstown Rd., 348"

M of Chatswarth Ave,, 4th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

-

SIMCN B, WEINER, et ux, 1 Cose Mo, B3=-89-A
Fetitioners

TC ENTER APPEARAMNCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuont to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore
County Charter, | hereby enter my oppeorance in this proceeding. You are requested
to notify me of ony hearing dote or dates which moy be now or hereafter designated

therefor, and of the passage of any preliminary or fingl Order in connection therewith,

rfr"él ff";--#"q;ff-' AN i ss L Pl s A s
John W, Hewmlan, Il

People's Counse| for Baltimore County
Ren, 223, Court House

Towson, Maoryle. d 21204

494-2188

o

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Peaple’s Counsel

| HEREBY CEKTIFY thot on this 13th day of September, 1982, a copy of

the foregoing Crder wos moiled to Me. and Mrs, Simon B, Weiner, 6307 Shelrick Drive,

Baltimore, Maryland 21209, Petitionen.

b L e =

e PR
John W, Heslan, |1

TED ZALESK) Augont 16, 1982

il B0

Mr, #ilias B Hosmond, Toning Cessdes)oner
Gffjon of Plansing snt Eoning

Coumty Offios Building

Towson, Merylend Tl

fmar Fr. Hsssond|

Commants on 1tem § 22 Toning Advisry Comsities Meetine July 27, 1982
are as follows)

Proparty Cwner:  AMON & Esther F. Weiner
Locat 1ami Hfll-:;tmﬂﬂﬁ&*l.tmmuﬂﬂmmnn
Erisine foine WL, & Bl

- 1,646
Srteiets Ltk
The Liems checksd belm ars spplicstles

mwmunmmmﬂlﬂf
it mmtlltlh—hm#m“fwhwﬂlﬂl

I-I-H-.n'lt 1o Codes.
K3 abutiding '-—:““-:'ﬂ'h-p-im.-m_m:-.

Reaidastials Three sels of ecnstruetion drevizgs are required to file & permil
2 qﬂlmtﬂ: Hl:i;hﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ tafin pst required.

X p.

Frass conmiruition sn arterier wall srected within &'0 of an adja~ani
= {:l-'ﬂ:n MIh#—wrmmﬂnm.ﬂ_“‘]ﬁ.r
sithin 1°-0 of lot lines, 4 Clrewsll s required if comsirsat
Line, Ses Takls L0, line 2, samtion L7 snd Table 1LOZ.

F. Hequasted wurisnae amflicis with the Baltisars Coenty Bulldéing Cods,
Sa=tian's -
&. A changs of epoupancy shall be appiled for, slong with o altsrsiisn permit

ﬂmmwﬂmmmﬁm
ﬁ[ﬂ%mmmiﬂﬁﬁ—ﬂi-- T Lnds BEY Tequire

| eah 8 . dad by the ArmwingT

Thets comeerie rullect only on the priformatio. provi

_Ltuimmmindnn::;dhi:l-im—tmn
ponat i ike Full erteni permii.

:: Am=ired -u.;:tinui informatisn may be obimined by w.siting W #1353

(Fiaas Neview) st LLl Want Chesapeske Avs,, Towman.

EDWIN J. KIRBY AND ASSOCIATES
PRAFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

22 NORTH COURT STREET
WESTMINSTER. MARYLAND 21157
301) B48-2821
(307) 832-T918

ZOWING DESCRIPTION OF THE SIMON B, AND ESTHER P . WEINER PROPERTY, LOCATED
ON THE WESTERNMOST SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD, REISTERSTOWN, DIST. NO.4
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

Beginning for the same at an iron pin now set on the westernmost side
cf Reisterstown Road (66 feet wide) said point belng fistant 368.00 feet
méasured in a northerly direction along the abovementioned side of Ralster
town Road from the cormer formed by the intersection thereof with the
northernmost side of Chatsworth Avenue and running thence as now surveyed
and leaving Reisterstown Road (1) North 83 degress 50 minutes 06 seconds
West 251.40 feet, thence (2) South 07 degrees 09 minutes 54 scconds West
82.30 feet ,thence (3) Worth 82 degrees 51 minutes 18 seconds West 233.50
feet, thence (4) North 06 degrees 33 minutes 08 seconds East 131.62 feet,
thence (5)North 13 degress 46 minutes 01 seconds Bast 62.19 feet, then~e
(6) South 84 degrees 19 minutes 45 seconds East 477.15 feet to the alxove-
mentioned side of Reisterstown Road and thence hinding thereon{7) South

06 degrees 06 minutes 59 seconds West 33.00 feet, thence leaving said Road

(8) Horth 34 degrees 53 minutes 01 seconds West 72.50 feet, thence (9)
South 06 degrees 06 minutes 59 seconds WesL 32,00 feet, thwnce (10) South
84 degrees 53 minutes 0l seconds East 72.50 feet to the abovementioned
side of Reisterstown Road and thence binding thereon (11) South 06 degrees
06 minutes 59 seconds West 50,00 feet tnﬂll place of beginning.....
containing 1.646 acres of land more or less, -

May 7,1982

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

B mmn amm— —_— = e —

Aot Y. Dutwl, Superintendent Towson, NMaryland — 21204

Date: July 23, 1982

Mr. Killlam E. Hammond

Toning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: Jvly 27, 1982

HE: Item No; 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 11,'121
Property Owner: e
Locat ion:

Fresent Loning:
Proposed Toning:

Distriect:
Mo. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hosmond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly ymufl,

/ /

A, luit [
Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WNP/bp

September 5, |782

Mr. & Mrs, Simon 2, Welner
6307 Ghelrick Driva
Baltimore, Marylagd 21209

FoTICE OF HEARING
et Petltdon for Variances

W/5 Relaterstown Rd,, 3¢3' N of Chatsworth Ave.
Case 181-89-A Ieer #22
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Re: Ttem $22 (1922-1983) S s iatni
Property Owner: Simon B. & 5
W/3 Raisterstown Rd. 368" N. from centerline
of Chatsworth Ave.
Acres: 1.646 District: 4th

Dear Mr. Hammond:

ﬂiﬁﬂﬂllﬂiﬁﬂgﬂ:ﬂﬂhmwmmtﬂﬂ!phtmtﬂtmmm
nﬂmmmwmmm-mmmmﬂmmmﬂ
item.

Genexral:

mwmuhmduuuwmumthyumwﬂ.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities,
would be the full responsibility of the Developer.

The Petitioner is cautioned that no encroachmenc by construction of any
structure, incloding footings, is permitted within Baltimore County rights—of-way
and utility easenents. During the course of constriction on this property,
protection must be afforded by the construction for the public sanitary sew.rage
traversing this property.

. . .
ina Company=
21136
#me

EEE i - 4
- illla i a Srigie ¢l
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wanthepr, and hope to avold runnlipg 'at the ¥Wintel 1Lhg.
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Item #22 (1982-1983)
Property Owner: Simon B. 4 Esther P, Weliner

Page 2
Mypast 19, 1982

General: (Cont'd)

This rffice has no forther commest in regard to the plan submitted for
foning AMivisory C miittee review in comnecticn with this Item 22 {1982-1583).

Very truly youars, P

o F i .I"l- r_.ll: 'i."
sl e’ TR

' Fh:ﬂ.'.-:':':.: .Fil- !'m' -E.'- i
Bureau of Public Service,

R ERM:PWF i85

co: Jack Wimbley

X=-SE Fey Shaet

&3 W 31 Pos. Sheet
MW 16 X Topo

48 Tax Map

T Ve ® 3554

—————————

m“r 1992

My. & Mre. Bonon B. Welasr
4307 Bslriek Driwe
Bakimsve, Masyload 11309

Re: Petition for Varisnces
W/8 Reisterstows Rd., 30' W of
Chatsaworth Ave,
Case #93-89-A Dam fi2

Dear Mr. & Mre. Wealaer:

This is to advise you that _ _§79. 80 is due for advertising and poeting
of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
tn Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, T“I.ﬂn.
Maryland 21204, before the hearirg. e o

s ClieeneeeTBbOIS LY 1)

VALIC > TION ON SIGNATURE OF cage BN

L il

T

i,
;= Marylsnd Department of lansportation Lowet K. Sridwad
k" j Berrotery
™ Saaie Highwy Ao g Eon M. 5. Colrider
R
August 6, 1982
Mr, William Hammond Re: ZAC Meeting of 7-27~-82
Zoning Cormissiocner ITEM: #22.
County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Simon B.
Towson, Md. 21204 4 Esther P. Weliner
Location: W/38 Reisterstown
Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Rd. (Route 140),368' N, froum

penterline of Caatsworth Ave
Existing Zoning: M.L.R. &
B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Variance
to permit a side yard setback
of 16" and a rear yard set-
back of 7' in lieu of the
required 30' and 40°.

Acres: 1.646

Distiict: 4th

Dear Mr. Hammonds:

On review of the revised site plan of July 14, 1982 and field
inspection the State Highway Administratic: finds revisions will
be required to the plan.

With the existing entrance only 23' wide, the State Highway
Administration will regquire the existing entrance widened to 35°'
and he constructed as an in-common access with Union Trust Bank.

A letter of agreement between Union Trust Bank and Maryland
China Company must accompany any application for revision to the
existing antrance.

If it is not possible to construct an in-common access another
option would he the use of a one-way ingress and one way egress
as shown on thes attached plan.

Any improvement to the highway frontage must be through Statc
Highway Administration access permit.

Wy tnlaphane number is _[(101)659=-1350

Telgtypewninr . 3¢ impaiied Hearing or Speech

JBY 1255 Batnmore Matro — 3650458 O C Wetro — 1-800-462 5082 Staremas Toll Fres
PO Box T17 [ 70T Norh Caivent Br Bailimade, Mas lang 371203 - 717

COUNTY CFFICE BLDG.
11l W, Chesapeaks Ave.
Towsgn, Maryland 21204

<31 ]
Hisho.as B. Cosmodari

¢ EmEirman

EFMh LR

Bureau of
By i ard 1 L

JEpareasnt of
Traffic Engirsaring

Frats Boslds CaamieEion

Bursde of
Fire Pravantion

Paslth Daparoment
Frojsct Flamsing

By iding Dopartsent
soard of Edacati.on
Loming Administsstion

fndustrisl
frve lopeent

Ar. W, Hammond

It is requested that the plan be revired prior to hearing

date .

CL:GWivrd By: George Wittman

ct: Mr, J, Wimbley

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Septemuer 20, 1782

Hr. & Mre, Sinon B. Welner
6907 Ehelrick Drive
Baltimore, Marvlanl 21209

REi Case #83-69-A (Ite= Mo. 22}
Petitioner - Eimon Welner, et ux
Variance Petition

Dear lr. & Mra. Weiner:

The Zonins Plans Advircry Committee has reviewed the plans
gubtaitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonine action
requested, but to asgure that all parties are oade awere of plans or
protless with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on thig cape. The Director of Plannins may file a vritten report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendrtiors as to the multability of
the requested zoning.

Ir view of your proposal ts construct an additisn tc the pide of
your existing tuilding, this veriance hearing for setoacks is required.

Particular stteniion should be afforded to the comments of ‘he
State Highway Adsinistration ard Department of Permits and Licenses.
If further inforcaticn is required you say centect Mr. George Witiman
at £55-1350 and Mr. Ted Burnham at L9L-3987, respectively.

In addition to the sbove, the site plan should be revieed to
reflect L? parking spaces are required and provided.

Frclosed are all comments rubmitted from the mecters of the
Com=ittes at thig time that offler or request information orn your
petition. If similar comments froc the resaining cezhers are raceived,
I will forward them to you. Othervise, any comment that is not
{nformative will be placed in the hearing file. Thie petition vas
accepted for filing on the date of the enclooed filing certificate
and a heering scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Al

NICECLAS E. CCMICDAR]

Chrirman
FEC imch Zo 'ng FPlane Advisory Committee
Enclomureg ecs Edwin J. KEirbry & Asgoc,

22 H, Court St.
Vestzinster, Maryland 21157

August 6, 1982

Very truly yours,

Ol s

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits




BALTIMORE COUN
DEPARTMENT OF TR
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

§)

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Fobery Y. Dube . Superiniondsnt

Towmson, Naryland - 21204
Date: July 23, 1982

Mr. William E. Hamsond

Zoning Comwissioner

Enitimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapenke Avenue
Towson, "aryland 21204

Z.A.C, Meeting of: July 27, 1982

RE: Ttem No: 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 11,{111
Property Owner: o
Location:

Fresent Zoning:
Propesed Ioning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Mammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly voufi,

/. Z.;zzf.:ff}:utf

Wm., Nick Tetrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WNP/bp

Mr. Willias Hammond
goning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

E L ‘
Ll innEw, |
, Ble781.283"

ZUNING:

LOCATION:

DATE &k TIME:

PUBLIC HEARTNG:

AFFIC ENGINEERING

Auquet 25, 1982

ZAC Mesting of July 27, 1942

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no commants for

jitems number 16, 17, 18, 19, ek | nnth:

Very truly YOUurs,

S/l

Mirhael S. Flanlgan
Engineering Asscciate II

PETITION FOR VARIANCES
4th Electon DM atrict
Petition for Variances

West side of Reisterstown Road, 368 ft. North of
Chatgwonrth Avenue

oy, October 5, 1982 at 9: A. M.

. County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
. Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comnmissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to permit a side yard setback of 1& ft, and
a rear yard setback of 7 ft. ir 1isu of the required 30 ft., and 40
ft., respectively

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as followas:
Section 250. 2 and 250.3 - side and rear yard setbacks in M.L.R. rone

All that parcel of land in the Fourtl. Disirict of Baltimore Couanty

Being the property of Simon B. Welner, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoniang Departruent.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, October 5, 1982 at 9:30 A. M.,
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue.
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

DALTIMONRE COUNTY
W gmm ““’il’iﬁ:‘-{m 21204
N 8257310 a0

TED Faift W

el 1 RENCKE
September 1|, 1982

Mr, William Nammond
Taning Cosmissioner
Office of Planning and loning
Baltimore County Office Suilding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Existing Zonimm
Frovosed Temindi

Attentian:s

Wick Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee

Property Cwmer: Simon B. and Eather P. Welner

Location: W/S Reisterstown Ruad 368* N, from centerline of Thatsworth Avenue

Ttem No.:

Zoning Agenda: Meetr' , of July 27, 1982

o ; s & baiiding/

Pursuant to yjour reguest, the referenced propercy has been surveged by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X* are aprlicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans fo: the nroperty.

Iheaifentiasy
application,

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
feer along an approved road in
accordance with Baleimore County Standards as published by the
Departmentc of Public Norks.

located at fntervals or

A second neans of vehicle acoesn ii required for che zite.
access ¢ required for proposed warehouse,
The vehicles dead and condition shown at

Becond meane of wvehicle

EXCEEDS the maximuz allowed by the Fire Department,

The sice shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed cn the sice shall
eomply with all applicaile requirsments of +=ha Naticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 1°] *Life Safety Code=, 1276 Bdition pricr

Lo cocupancy.

Site plang are approwvel, as drawn.

The Fire Preventlion Bureauy has no comments, at this time,

-I'
¥ Hoted i.n.'.'-”f
Legobl fride 6fs/)i 7 Approvedsr ie. <
S Flre F¥svention Bureau

P P .}’i

v ,
REVIENTR d

Planntng Group
Sp.clal Inspaction Civision

I mb | em

1o PLpe . SPRmKLECED ?

Daar Mr. Weiners

_ 1 have this date passed my Order In the above referenced
with the attached.

LIF/fth

1y,

August 16, 1982

fr. diilisen ¥, Memmond, Torlng ComsilnsloneT
Grfies of Flanning and Frnips
Comnty Offles Bulldines

laar Mr. M:

Commants on Item § 22
are as Tallowsy

Froperiy Oeoe=:

Tonira Advisery Committes Westing July 27, 1982

Eimon B, & Esther P, Weinar

1.6L6
Lth

W/ Rein.erstown Hoad 368*' . frem certerlime of Chataworth Ave.
M.L.R, & B,L,

The jteEs chicksd belws are applicabled

A1l siruceturs shall conform is the Baltimors County Bullding Cnde 1560[
Counnil Bl L=R7 Jiate of Maryland Cods for the Handicapped amd Ased)
and othay sppliceble Cadea.

and asther aiscellansous
permii shall be reguired bafore Lacinnled consirueiicn.

Thres seis of copatrsctisn dravings ass reguired to flie & peralt
Arehitect fieginees el {9/is not reguired,

. Commareisl: Thees sets of coowtrosiion drmvingw with o Marylesd Ragistersd
drcnitec: ar Bnginesr snall be required to file s permit spplisatien,

T wond Fruse soretrustiisn en exterior wall erscted withim &'0 of an adla~emt
st 1ine skall be of ooe hour Tire resistive coeatructlor, no openings parmitted
within 1'=7 af 1ot llnen. & firewall L8 required

1ine, See Tabls LO1, Lime 2, Sacticc 1LO7 and Table 1503,

» Heguested variance sonflicis with the Haltisese Cegnty Fulliing Cods,
Séztlonie

A shangs of ocoupanoy shall be appiied for, alomg with am alteretion permit

spplication, and thres required sets of drawingr indleating hov the sireiiurs
will mewt the Cods reguiressnts Tnr the proposed changw. Drawinery may Fequire
s professional seal.

Before this affice cen compent an *i.a sbowe wirseture, jléase rave the ownes, thru
the perricer af & Nesleiéced Ln Marylamsd Arcnitesd or Dnginesr cartify to tRis
affice, that, the stractiw Yor whlch & propoced changw in uss i propesed cen
eemply with the Reisnt/ares requiressnts of Table =05 end the required conetricilon
elareif fontlon of Takle 00,

coments The {rame portion of the structure shall be separated from the

existing retaill and office area of masonry and the propomed addition by
3 hour firewvall. Flease advise how the area of the building will be made
to comrly with Section 505,506 and Thhle 505,

=egnn DoEments roflect snly on ine IRfermation oroviaed by Lhe drawines
sgbmitted t2 the of: [oe of Planmisd mnd ot ‘fe bl are not intended o
be conrtroed 89 the full ertent of any fesmit.

I daeired aiditiome]l afermatisn =iy b9 ST eLn
{Pilmps Beview) st 111 vesty Chennpasns ivw., Tae an,

Vary truly jpoedrs,

iarte S haeto

tharies £ Barmoam. Chinf
FLEnws paTinw

if semsirustion ie on the led

1 wLelting Eoos

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

The Baltimore County Department
the following zoning variance items, and

regarding same:

)

Ttem #L2
Team #Ll
Ttem #LE
Ttem #L9
Ttem #50
Ttez #52
Tten #55
Ttem #56
Item #58
Iteam #57
Ttem #60
Ttem #61
Item #63
Ttem #6L
Item #67
Item #68
Item #70
Item #71
Iten #72
Item #73

=

Willias E, Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
10_0ffice of Plamndng and Z

-------

Simon B, & Esthsr P. Welner
Jases B. & Cenile Myrick
Jose-* H. Seipp, D.D.S,
Herbert 5.W. & Mary V., Basler
Donald Ellis

Wayne Bulllvan

Quality House, Inc.
Inrﬁmt!nlnﬂ

Earl R. & Janice C. Jackaon, Jr.
Faul Joocdman

Dorothy Haines

Margaret Emala, et al
Primo & Elisa A. China
Chrysler Overssas Capital Corp.
rardiel A, & Janice B. Agostino
Pranois W, & Vietorfa A. Elppel
D. C. & Elizabeth Poling

Sarah & Martin Lazarus, L.P.T.
Rosgoe Vandevander
Jean G, Young, et al

Halzut G. :&3 .
Tan 7, Vorrest, Director

BULZAU OF ENVTRONMENT], SERVICES

Date. ... Oetober 96, J90R .

of Health han reviewsd
has no specific comments



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Williom E. Hommond

T0... Zening Conmivicosr ...
Nommaon E. Gerber, Director

yroM____Office_of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT Iﬂini_!ﬂlﬂﬁ Mo, B3-89-4A 3
Simon B, Welver, et ux

Date_September 27, 1982

This office cannot support the subject request Tn that we fail to see the hardship or

proctical diffieulty.

MNorman E. Gerber
Director of Plonning and Zoning

NEG:JGH=slc

ce: Arlene lonuory -
Shirley Hess

PLEASLE WOTE: YOU CAN HELF KEEF OQUR PHONE
LINES AVAILABLE TO OTHERS, BY HAYING YOUR
ORDERS PREPARED |N ADVANCE. USE DUR TDLL
FREE WUMBER FOR ORDERS OMLY. |1-B00-638-3880

W' DO WOT ACCEPT CREDIT CARD CHAPRGES

N0 C.0.D. FEES ON ORDERS OVER $50.00, OMLY
U.P.5. SHIPPING CHARGES.

JBER._OCTOBER, NFVEMBER 1982
SALES BULLETIl 209

5 ST > Tttt Cot
!mhmwlrhm Teaset. Teapot, ﬂt#::un'h. ti::" =
li""rl"'i 1 Covered Sugar Bowl end Creamer on side rung. Jar, Si°x

1y £ gty bin ETTRA SPLCIAL 3875 Lis. 81
, SPEC w.'h.ul-t Limited Stock : :

=

T o G ot abieus Frandh o :;: s 1*‘!"”*‘. 8 2229 = Large SAYAR AN

3 A I. s 3 .. i o ‘rm“ m ‘m '-i“ F'ﬂ'l' Mea®s Loffes -'r. 'i-l ":'1-
: l". . Regularly $3.7%.

-':3! t.a:- Limited Stock SPECIAL §2.25 6/412.00

mmm B AM, UNTIL 4,00 F.M.
Wmmmam ADVERTISED PRICES AND ARE SUBJECT

ﬁr. .

5 " -
o e A  TO CHANGE HT "
ML =

UNION TRUST

COMPANY OF MABY & D

ORI A W
SEEFOEN . w0l FRLEEEWET
T RNl

Mr. & Mra. Simom B. Wainog

Maryland China Company
54 Main Street
Eeisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weiner:

I have examined the variance plat for side and rear s=tbhacks that was
prepared by Edwin J. Kirby & Assoclates for Maryland China Company. As your
nelghbor, we have no cbjection to the varliances you have regquested,

I would like to wish vou continued suvcess= with your expansion.

Very tru.h yours,

S s Al

Morris A. Wise
Pegicnal Vice Preaidert

BALTIMOEL MANVLAMD FiZos

%
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., .. .. ... Septouber 16., 19.02..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annewed advertizsment was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newipaper prinied

and published in Towsen, Baltbeore County, Md., smssdecssi
o _ane Dlpe . yEeptrecssmks belore he . Jtoo. ..

., 1982 the fiot publication

Cost of Advertisemen:, §. ...

mmwmmmmnm

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been re ceived this (i 4 day of 3
Filing Fee §_ /90 0o Received: _ "  Check

CERTIWICATE OF FOSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

st o F3-£9-A
LA Posting #ﬁﬂ’ 7.
Dhntrict P Date of YL

Posted for .. . A dliddantlg . ......... PR NS o e M e S
mﬁhém .ﬂ_fﬁ'ﬁ&ﬂ&tt_r s -.J::’lf‘._#é:i.c
M
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#
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA
h--—ﬂ--------------l

Reviewnd bLy: LA B

Previous case; Map # f/ }

Revised Plaas:

Change in outline or description Xes
— T O

THe® 22
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